
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047364-2025 

Award

SZC Tourism Data platform

East Suffolk Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-047364
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055147 (view related notices)
Published 8 August 2025, 3:28pm

Scope 

Reference

2652-TEN-O

Description

East Suffolk Council is looking for a proven, operational Visitor Economy Data Intelligence
Platform to provide real-time insights, quarterly and annual reports, and the opportunity for
business-facing tools or access. The platform will support strategic decision-making,
monitor the Sizewell C (SZC) impacts, and assist businesses in understanding and
responding to market dynamics.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047364-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047364-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-055147


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1

Supplier

T-Stats Solutions Limited

Contract value

£86,000 excluding VAT

£103,200 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

8 August 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

19 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 31 August 2027

Possible extension to 31 August 2028

3 years

Description of possible extension:

Optional Extension



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

72300000 - Data services

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

2 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 4 to 5

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

T-Stats Solutions Limited

Figures Limited 76, St. Johns Road

Tunbridge Wells

TN4 9PH

United Kingdom

Email: Kevin@tstats.co.uk

Region: UKJ46 - West Kent

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:Kevin@tstats.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

East Suffolk Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLPP-1174-BHLX

East Suffolk House, Station Road, Melton

Woodbridge

IP12 1RT

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@eastsuffolk.gov.uk

Website: http://www.eastsuffolk.gov.uk

Region: UKH14 - Suffolk

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@eastsuffolk.gov.uk
http://www.eastsuffolk.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	T-Stats Solutions Limited

	Contracting authority
	East Suffolk Council


		2025-08-12T09:01:56+0100
	TCPDF




